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ADDENDUM #1     

  
  

Date:  April 5, 2018 
 
This Addendum applicable to work designated herein shall be understood to be and is an 
Addendum and as such shall be part of and included in the Contract. 
 
To all bidders for furnishing all labor and materials necessary for: 
 

DPW Project No. 18-131 
Light Diesel and Weld Shop  

Eastern Idaho Technical College 
Idaho Falls, Idaho 

 
Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the bid proposal form may result in 
rejection of your bid. 

 
GENERAL 
Contractor shall utilize areas for start of construction on the following dates: 

End of 2018 Spring Semester:   May 8, 2018 
Contractor Access to Light Diesel Shop: May 14, 2018 
Contractor access to Weld Shop:   June 7, 2018 

 
*Substantial Completion Date is subject to date of Contractor Notice to Proceed 

 
Contractor shall provide a Builders Risk Policy that covers only the area containing the remodel 
portion of the building. 
  
MECHANICAL  

1. Provide changes the Mechanical Drawing M-1.1 as indicated on the attached drawing dated 04-

06-18 

2. Approved Equals : 

 23-3450 Vehicle Exhaust System: Monoxivent, Eurovac. Aerovent 

 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE SHEET: 
Blake Ford  BFC Diversified 4dblake@gmail.com  208-313-4969 

Shara Hawk  J&S Construction jsconstruction@ida.net  208-754-8684 

Mike Tracy  Petra Inc.  mtracy@petrainc.net  208-803-2242 

Kelly York  Advanced Fuel Syst kelly@advancedfuelsys.com 208-360-2944 

Tyler Ames  Big-D Construction tyler.ames@big-d.com  208-534-5235 

Dan Tract  CEI   dan.tracy@cei.edu  208-604-4753  

Shawn Johnson  B&S Boiler  kylebsboiler@questoffice.net 208-524-1737 

Cody Aseyta  CR Clark Const  cody@crclarkconstruction.com 208-206-6388  

James Wyatt  NBW Architects  jhw@nbwarchitects.com 208-522-8779  

Craig Karst  NBW Architects cgk@nbwarchitects.com 208-522-8779 
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